36542

-2 -1 - 2 - 21 - 21

jÜ

TRUST DRED Vol. M97 Page

STEPHEN R. HOGS and MARY S. HOGS P.O. BOX 95 BEATTY, OR 97521 Grantor EDMOND B. PRINCE AND MARY K. PRINCE 324 UPHAM STREET *LAMATH FALLS, OR \$7501 Beneficiary After recording return to: ESCROW NO. MT41322-KA 222 S. ETH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

MTC 41322-KA

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on APRIL 20. 1997, between STEPHEN H. HOGG and MARY E. HOGG, husband and wife, as Grantor, AMERITITE , as Trustee, and ELMOND R. PRINCE AND MARY K. PRINCE , husband and wife, with rights of survivorship

13281

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in RLAMATH County, Oregon, described as: THE N1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 SW1/4 SW1/4 OF SECTION 28, TOWNSHIP 35 SOUTH, RANGE 13 EAST OF THE WILLAMETTE MERIDIAN, KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON LYING NORTHERLY OF THE COUNTY ROAD.

together win all and singluar the tenement. Herediannents and apparentness and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise my or hereafter aizabel to or used in connection. FOR "HET FURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each agreement of graves herein contained and payment of the sum of a start of the sum of the sum

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

and the second
CETA OPPIGIAL AEAL
RECEIPTING AND A REVEN
COMMISSION NO. OBTOTS GAR GAR C
NV CONFAIDSION EXPIRED MAY 28, 2000
PARY F. HOGO
STATE OF CREAT County of Thaskash in
182A
This instrument was acknowledged before me on HDM/ 30 1997
By STEPHEN H. HOUG and MARY B. HOUG
My Commission Expires 3/35/2000
Notary Public For Orlyn
) molary public for <u>Mayn</u>
\mathcal{O}

13283 ** * *

REQUEST FOR FULL RECONVEYANCE (To be used only when obligations have been paid)

10:

, Trustee The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust ceed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to stitute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate pow held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to:

	is Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which is re-		
In must be delivered t conveyance will be u	ils Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it see o the trustee for cancellation before ade.	Senaticiary	
STATE OF OREGON :	COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55		
Filed for record at rease	COUNTY OF KLAMATH: 55.		
Filed for record at rease	et evé	the lst	da
Filed for record at rease	st cfA.D., 19.97 at 10:18		d3
Filed for record at rease	et evé		